
8.—2b 64

CLASS V.—MARINE.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1878-79.

£ s. d.

'ote No. 36. Marine and Harbours 48,359 14 10

TOTAL OF CLASS V. 48,359 14 10

Item.
18' 8-79.

MARINE AND HARBOUES.
£ s. d. £ s. d.

1
2
3
4
5
6

7
8

VOTE No. 36.
Head Office—■

Officer in Charge of MarineDepartment ...
Chief Clerk
Clerk
1 Clerk and Storekeeper
Messenger (also Customs Messenger £60) ...
Marine Engineer (also Engineer for North

Island £700)
Draftsmen
Inspector of Steamers and Engineer Sur-

veyor (also Chief Inspector of Machinery
£116 13s. 4d.) ...

Local Inspectors of Steamers
Examiner of Masters and Mates (also Officer

in Charge of WeatherEeporting, &c. £300)
Local Examiners of Masters and Mates
Expenses under "Enquiry into Wrecks Act,

1869" .. _ ' ...
Expenses connected with survey of unsea-

worthy ships

500
350
175
140
60

300
340

200
100

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0

0 0
0 09

10 100
225

0 0
0 011

12
150 0 0

13
200 0 0

2,840 0 0

14
15
16
17

Harbours—
Manuk.au—

Harbour Master and Pilot
Signalman
Chief Boatman at £8 10s. per month
3 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 2 at £7 10s. per

month

200 0 0
130 0 0
102 0 0

276 0 0

18
19

Thames—
Harbour Master andPilot
2 Lightkeepers and Boatmen,

1 at £90 and 1 at £84
Lightkeeper
Tollkeeper on Goods Wharf

Paid by Har-
bour Board.

20
21


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

