## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS V.—MARINE.

					1878–79.			
Vote No. 36. Marine and Harbours			••		£ 48,359	s. 14	d. 10	
	TOTAL OF CLASS V		••		48,359	14	10	
Item.		1878–79.						
	MARINE AND HARBOURS.	£	s.	d.	£	s.		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13	VOTE No. 36.  Head Office— Officer in Charge of Marine Department Chief Clerk	500 350 175 140 60 300 340 200 100 225 150 200 2,840	0 0 0 0 0 0					
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Harbours—  Manukau—  Harbour Master and Pilot  Signalman  Chief Boatman at £8 10s. per month  3 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 2 at £7 10s. per month  Thames—  Harbour Master and Pilot  2 Lightkeepers and Boatmen,  1 at £90 and 1 at £84  Lightkeeper  Tollkeeper on Goods Wharf	200 130 102 276 Paid by bour I	0 0 0					